
of 0.0084 ha'

Foils situated
"f 

F;""1 L"td f"t '"** 
to approach road of

ai inatori noao' eehintl HSIIDC' Village -

flpp4lpy4eenolcH/149{so/2021)'

CHECK LIST SERJAL NUMBER:- 18

Distt.

Land for access to

e of N4/s Panchkula

Foils situated at Khatoli Road' Behind HSIIDC'

vliiug. Ot'*O.u Oisa Panchkula { HR)'Forest/Reach to be

diveded

Morni-Pinjore
Details of de-graded

lbrest land./non forest

land where CA is to be

caried out :

r Rani Range
(2)N 30 35 20 36 E',7755248F,

r..<^aeaF
(3) N 30 3 5 2?.54 E ? '7 553628 (4) N 30 35 28 14E?'.l548'82EGPS Reading of

proposed CA site

estation is a land bank

noi

iIIf, .ia i, o,tt"t than the land bank' reasons be given

with textute varles

from sand.v loam to

wGTom ,n" ur* i, u;aring any root stock of vegetation

cheme'Model
uP is as under :-

flof y"* *ir" br"ukup of ,"quir"^*t of funds is as under :

C-29 MusumPur
Meerpur Block

Rsipur Rani Rerge



The plantation cost is calculated for Small planl

vide letter no. Hry. FCA/ 396 dated 15-05-2023

s noms and it il
at the wage rate

approved by the PCCF,(HoFF), Har

ofRs.405.1ll- per daY as under :--

yana, Pdnchkula

fear :$!-!9!E-E9!I14!!.

Sr.No. I st Year Cost of Afforestation 169.74

2nd Year Maintenance 36.56

1l 3rd Year Maintenance 20.93

ll1 4th Year Maintenance 9.95

lv 5th Year Maintenance 9,95

6th Year Maintenance 9.95

7th Year Maintenarce 9.9s

8th Year Maintenance 9.95

viil gth Year Maintenance 9.95

IX 1oth Year Maintenance 9.95

Total 296.9

Area to be Diverted 0.0084 ha

Area to be planted (Two times the diverted area) 0.0168 Ha (Two

Nos of trees to be felled 6 No.

Nos of Plants to be planted @ 1000/- plants per Ha 100

Nos ofPlanis to be damased 0

Two times of Plant to be damaged 0

Schedule of Plantation Programme :-

5 Detail of year wise break-up of requirements of funds is :

Sr. No. Description Rate Amount

Compensatory Afforestation Charges Nos of Plants Rate Per plant

t 1st Year Cost of Afforestation 100 169.14 16974

ii 2nd Year Maintenanca. 100 36.56 3656

ut 3rd Year Maintenance 100 20.93 2093

4th Year Maintenance 100 9.95 995

5th Year Maintenance 100 9.95 995

vi 6th Year Maintenance 100 9.95 99s

v11 7th Year Maintenance 100 9.95 995

vlll Sth Year Maintenance 100 9.95 995

x Y EAI enance

X 1oth Year Maintenance 100 9.95 995

XT

Total Charses 29688

Supervisory / Over Head / Miscellaneous Charges,Gencing 20o/o of CA 5938

ToTal (A) CA Charges 35626



B Addl Compensatory AJforestat ion Charges

v | 169.74lst Year Cost ofAfforestation 0
ll 2nd Year Maintenance 0 36.56 0
llt 3rd Year Maintenance 0 20.93 0
tv 4th Year Maintenance 0 9.95 0

5th Year Maintenance 0 9.9s 0
6th Year Maintenance 0 9.95 0

v1l 7th Year Maintenance 0 9.9s 0
vlll 8th Year Maintenance 0 9.9s 0
lx 9th Year Maintenance 0 9.9s 0
X lOth Year Maintenance 0 9.95 0
X1

ToTal (B) Addl. C.A,Charees 0
C Penal C.A. 0

Safety Zone if required 0

F Add.charses ifrequired 0

0 0 0
H 0

Grand Total 35626
Or Say Technical Details :-

6 Technical Details of Compensatory Afforestation Scheme are as follows :-

General Details
Plantation will
standard barbe<

be done with 3

wire in RF/PF.

a Spacement. 3x3mtr.

b Species.
Baheda, Aawla,

Papdi

c Plantation Small Plantation

Soil and Moisture Conservation Works.

Protection (Fencing, watchman, Peoples
Darf;^ihrli^n Af^\ Fencing

Proposed Monitoring Mechanisim, M&E
s Any Other Information No anv.

Officer(T),



PRINCIPAL

-6. Panchkula Tel/Fax +91 '172

CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS'HARYANA'
FOREST DEPARTMENT. ,.

FCA
\5loS \2-e >B

To

All Divisional Forest Officers (ferritorial)
IIaryana'

Subject:- Cost Norms for Compensatory AJforestation under Forest

Conservrtion Act 1980 and CAMPA'

* ** ,l. * {'+* * i( *{' * * * ** * *** * + * '*+* *'r* *

' iil
Act,

1980rit has been decided as under:-

i) In hill regions (Annexure -T)

Absuact of Cost r'Norms @1000 plants per Ha (srnall polypot plants)

ii) In Plain regions (Annexure -IQ

Abstract o I Cost Norms @ I000 plants per Ha (Tall plants)

FIRST YEAR PLANTATION

THIRD YEAR PLANIATION

SIX YEAR PLANTATION

EIGHT YEAR PTANTATION

NINE YEAR PLANTATION

TEN YEAR PLANTATION

cost (in Rs l Cost per Plant

192869.40 192,81

'77480.LO 17.44

36s97.63 36.60

12831 83 12 83

12831 83 12.83
FIVtIcAnr':^N|^lIv!!

SIX r'FAR OLAN TATION 12831,83 i2.83

SEVEN YEAR PLANTATIOry
1283183

!2A3r.93 12,93
E]GHT YEAR PLANIAiION



r2.83

TEN YEAR PLANTATION
12831.83

CA Amount)

396169.97 396.77

79353.99 19.35

416.r2
G- TOTAT 416771.96

Note:- Plantation will be done with 400 Tatl Plants and 600 Large

shrubs and/or slnall trees which are shade philic'

iii) ln Single Ridges (Annexure -III)
ABSTRACT OF COs'I NORMS

YI]AR OF PLANTATION Cost (in Rs.) Cost per
plant

FIRST YEAR PLANTATION

SECOND YEAR MAINTENANCE

THIRD YEAR MAINTENANCE

FIRST YEAR PLANTATION

312262.50
?4459.U
61648.14

308?ln

J LZ.Zb

?+.+6-';1--r;

30.8?

SECOND YEAR MAINTENANCE 3 0873.28 30.87

THIRD YEAR MAINTENANCE 30873.28 30.87

FIRST YEAR PLANTATION 30873,2I 30,87

SECOND YEAR MAINTENANCE 30a73.24 30 87
.-t 

n I no y g A n It4 n t N T I N a N c E 30873.28 3 0.87

THIRD YEAR MA]l'*TENANCE 30873.24 30.87

TOTAL 6644A3.2X.. 664.44

tencing/Miscellaneous/Overhead charges {20%

of cA Amount)

132496.6+ 132.90

G. TOTAI, 797379,46 797 3A

Note:- Ridgc will be made only to extent of water logged area' In area

free from water logging, the norm will be same as for plain area'

iv) Tall Plantation on Mounds (Annexure -IV)

ABSTRACT OF COS

I

FIRST YEAR PLANTATION s59866.92 5 59.87

SIICOND YEAR MAiNTENANCE 146348.50 146.35

T].{IRD YEAR MAINTENANCE 11?77 6,02 717.74

FIRST YEAR PLANTATION 35901.88 35.90

SECOND YEAR MAINTENANCE 35 901.88 35.90

THIRD YEAR MAINTENANCE 35901 88 35 g0

FIRST YEAR PLANTATION 35901.88 35.90

SECOND YEAR MAINTENANCE 35901.88 35.90

THIRD YEAR MAINTENANCE 35901.88 3 5.90

1'[IIRD YEAR MAINTENANCE 35901.88 3 5.90

TOTAL 1075304,58 1075,30

FenclnB/Miscellaneous/Ovetheacl Charges

(20% ofCA Amount)
275060.92 275.06

G. TOTAL 1290365,49 L290.37

n*ote:- Ridge will be made only to extent of water logged area' In area

free from rvater logging, the norln will be sarne as for plain area'



v)

v1)

These norms have been arrived at the wage rate of Rs. 405'II l-

and the wage rate being dynamic, pro-data revisions will be made

by the Divisional Forest Officers consistent with the prevalent

wage rate,

This is a generat specification for ensuring transparency and

excluding cliscretion. ln case, at the time ofplantation, it is felt that

addirional inputs are needed for success of plantations, additional

demar.rd for funds for that area can be placed with due justification

and the same can be met from the NPV funds. However, the

charges of CA florn the User Agency should be made only to the

extent of above specification. The rates of additional CA or penal

CA, if required to be chargeqshould also follow these nonns.

2. The rates of NPV will be determined by MoEF&CC from time to

time.

Enci./As above

Endst. No.:

Encl./As above

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

L Dy Director General of Forests (Central), IRO, MoEF&CC' Chandigarh.

2 Addl. Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Environment, Forests & Wildlife
Department, Chandigarh.

3. Addl. Plincipal Chief Conservator of Forests-Cum- Nodal Officer (FC)'

Haryana, Panchkula.
4. All Chief ConservatoL of Forests (T), Haryana.

Principal f Forests (HoFF)
Haryana,

Dated:

princ i pal . n' 
"r. 

J"3+S"1;i#$resrs (l-lon r 1

Harvana. Panchkula.



Norms of Small Plovpot plants under Compensi Itory afforestatlol
te of Rs,405.1U-

l demanded
per dav (ln l

from Uset I
lllly areas)

rgency In FcA

No . of olE nts oer Ha. : l00l

5r no. Item of Work Unit aty. 4O5.XLl-

Rate/unlt(

Rs)

Amount (Rs')

lst YeE r Plantatlon
L Jungle Clearance na 05 6076.6s 3038.33

2 DaE bailing and alignment RKM 33 283.58 935.81

3

Earthwork digging of pitss

1000x0.45mx0.45mx0,45m M3 91 !47.77 72907.O7

A

Raisin8 of plants in Nry. (15 cm x22cm)

1000+20% extra No. 1200 13.38 160s6.00

Loading and unloading of plants in

Tractor/Cart, No 1100 0.45 495.00

6 carriage of plants No 1100 253 2783,00

7

Planting of plants including 10%

replacement No. 1100 6.09 6699.00

8

Application of fenilizer(One time DAP+

One time Urea ) No. 2000 0.8 1500.00

9 lrrigation Five tlrhes No. 5000 30450.00

r0 First Weeding and Hoeing NO, 1000 6.09 6090.00

11 Subsequent weeding and hoeine two times No. 2000 4.05 8100,00

12

Miscellaneous Expenditure(Purchase of
Fertilizers etc.) LS 1000

cost of WaEes of protection watcher {one
protection watcher for six months for
plantation area of 10 ha. ) 7292

T4

In Situ water conservatlon measures(check

dam (8ully plugging, peripheral trenche5 LS 50000
Total 747440.2r

Added EPF@13%

Added ESI @3.25%
of waBes component 50% ofthe total rL979.52
Added contractor Profit@7 % total 10320.81

Net Total 169740.54
Znd Year Plantation

1 CleaninB of weed/bushes between Dlantattc na. 0s 1908.14 954.01
2 Raising of plants in Nursery No. 244 13_38 327L24

3

Re-opening of pits 2O0x.45
cmx.45cmx,45cm M3 18 8103 1458.54

4 Loading and unloading of plants No. 200 0.45 90,00
5 Carriage of plants No. 200 s06.00
6 planting of plants NO 200 6.09 1218.00
7 lrrjgation Two times No. 2000 6.09 12180.00
8 Weeding and Hoerng once No. 1000 4.OS 4050 00

9

Miscellaneous Expenditure{purchase of
Fertilizers etc ,) ts 800

10

Cost of Wates of protection watcher (one
protection watcher for six months for
plantation area of 10 ha. ) LS 7292

Total 31759.81
Added EPF@13%

Added ESt @3.25%
of waBes component 50% of the total 2580.48
Added Contractor Profit@7 % total 2223.79

Net Total 36553.48rro rear Plantatioh



Re-opening of Pits 100x.45

of Wages of Protection watcher (one

protection watcher for thlee months for

area of 10 ha.

of Wages of Protection watcher (one

protection watcher for three months for

Contractor Profit@7 % total

of Wates of protection watcher (one

protection watchef for three months for

of Wa8es of protection watcher (one

protection watcher for three months for

area of 10 ha,

contractor Profit@7 % total

7th Year Plantation
of wages of protection walcher (one

protection watcher tor three months for
lantation area of 10 ha.



Added Contractor Profit@7 7o total 605.22

Net Tgtal 9953.71

8th Year Plantation

L

Cost of Wages of protection watcher (one

protection watcher for three months for

olantation area of L0 ha. ) t5

2l CleaninC, pruninB and Spacing L5 5000

Total 8646

Added EPF@13olo

Added ESI @3.25%

of wages component 50% of the total 702.49

Added Contractor Profit@7 % total 605.22

Net Total 9953.77

9th Year Plantation

1

Cost of WaBes of protection watcher (one

protectron watLher for three monlhs For

planlation area of 10 ha ) L5 3646

2 Cleaning, pruning and Spacing LS 5000

Total 8546

Added EPF@13%

Added Esl @3,257o

of wafles component 50% of the total 702 49

Added Contractor Profit@7 % total 605.22

Net Total 9953.71

10th Year Plantation

1

Cost of WaEes of protection watcher (one

protection watcher for three months for
prdrrrduul dr Ed ur fu Id. l LS 3646

2 Cleaning , pruning and Spacing LS 5000

Total 8646

Added EPF@ 13%

Added ESI @3.25%

of wages component 50% of the lotal 702.49

Added Contractor Profit@7 % total 605 22

Net Total 9953.71

ASSTRACT OF CO5T NORMS

YEAR OF PTANTATION Cost (in Rs.)

Cost per
pla nt

FIRST YEAR PLANTATION 7697 40.54 169.7 4

SECOND YEAR PLANTATION 36563.48
THIRD YEAR PLANTATION 20931.96 20.93

FOURTH YEAR PLANTATION 9953.71

YEAR PLANTATION 9953 71 9.95

SIX YEAR PLANTATION 9953 71 9.95

SEVEN YEAR PLANTATION 99s3.71 9,95

EIGHT YEAR PLANTATION 9953.71 9.95
NINE YEAR PI.ANTATION 9953.71 9.95

TEN YEAR PTANTATION 9953.71 995
TOTAI 296911.93 295.91

a


